

Listed on 30.10.2013
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 02
Item No. 94

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 21706 of 2013

U. Rengarajulu and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus

M/s. ICICI Lombard General Insurance
Company and Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26th August, 2013 before the following order was passed:-

"Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have filed vakalatnama. They are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 is awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr.A.K.Soni has been instructed to appear on behalf of respondent No.1. They may file their vakalatnama and counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 30.10.2013."

Pursuant to order quoted above Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama in respect of respondent No. 3.

It is submitted that Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate for respondent No. 1 and Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have not filed counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court this office report.

Dated this the, 29th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HP